

Web : www.sulabh.org.in Email : sulabheng22@gmail.com sulabhinvestorcell@gmail.com

January 10, 2025

To,

Corporate Relationship Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: SULABEN(508969), ISIN: INE673M01029

Sub: Submission of Confirmation Certificate under Regulation 74(6) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2024

Ref.: Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the aforesaid, please find enclosed herewith the Certificate as per Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 as provided by the R&TA i.e., Skyline Financial Services Private Limited.

Please take it on your record and oblige us.

Thanking You. and Services Limited For Sulabh Engine KANPUR a 208001 Kanaujia) (Amit Kumar Company Secretar & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

Add.: Regd. Off.: 206, 2nd Floor, Apollo Complex Permises Cooperative Society Ltd. R.K. Singh Marg, Parsi Panchayat Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400069 / Tel. : +91 22-67707822 Corp. Off. : 17/11, The Mall, Kanpur - 208 001 / Tel.: +91 7521861119



Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent Regd. & Corp. Office : D-153 A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel.: +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83, E-mail: info@skylinerta.com, Website: www.skylinerta.com CIN No.: U74899DL1995PTC071324

Dated: January 03, 2025

Ref: SFSPL/RTA/ December/2024

To, The Company Secretary SULABH ENGINEERS AND SERVICES LTD 17/11, THE MALL UTTAR PRADESH KANPUR 208001

Subject: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended **31st December**, **2024**, w.r.t. No physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities from the depository participant (Equity Shares) of the Company, " **SULABH ENGINEERS AND SERVICES LTD**" **CIN: L28920MH1983PLC029879**.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Skyline Financial Services Private Limited al Ser New Parveen Sharma U Delhi Authorised Signatory